
4A District State Qualifying XC Boys 5 km

SE Polk High School, Pleasant Hill, IA

Oct. 21, 2020

 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 21, 2020 4:57 PM 
Qualifiers shown in red. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Dowling Catholic         24    1    4    5    6    8   17   21  16:49.7  0:28.6 
  2 Norwalk                  65    2    7   15   18   23   25   27  17:15.1  0:59.0 
  3 Urbandale                74    3    9   11   22   29   31   33  17:21.7  1:15.2 
  4 Southeast Polk           97   13   14   20   24   26   28   32  17:33.4  0:30.0 
  5 Ames                    107   10   12   16   34   35   36       17:45.1  1:08.0 
  6 Mason City              191   30   38   40   41   42   43   46  18:38.1  0:54.3 
  7 Ottumwa                 192   19   37   44   45   47   48   50  18:53.3  2:02.3 
  8 Fort Dodge              244   39   49   51   52   53   54   55  20:33.2  3:11.7 
 
Incomplete Teams:  
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
 
1. Dowling Catholic 
    1  Will Ryan, Jr            16:37.0   
    4  Cade Muller, Sr          16:45.0   
    5  Nolan Kyhl, Sr           16:46.4   
    6  Tyler Schweizer, Jr      16:54.3   
    8  Andrew Robey, Jr         17:05.5   
   17  Matthew Bootman, Fr      17:29.5   
   21  Jordan Daniel, Sr        17:35.4   
Total Time = 1:24:08.2     Total Places = 24 
 
 
2. Norwalk 
    2  Derek Webster, Sr        16:42.0   
    7  Donovan Card, So         16:57.6   
   15  Jack Brown, So           17:22.9   
   18  Brody Lucas, Jr          17:31.9   
   23  Luke Geyer, Jr           17:40.9   
   25  Will Chase, So           17:44.2   
   27  Patrick Foster, Sr       17:55.3   
Total Time = 1:26:15.3     Total Places = 65 
 
 
3. Urbandale 
    3  Anthony Moran, Sr        16:44.1   
    9  Ethan Smith, So          17:10.4   
   11  Cole Leggett, Jr         17:17.5   
   22  Kyler Peck, Jr           17:37.1   
   29  Mason Moran, Fr          17:59.3   
   31  Tommy Hensley, Fr        18:04.6   
   33  Jack Neas, So            18:07.9   
Total Time = 1:26:48.4     Total Places = 74 
 
4. Southeast Polk 
   13  Eric Patterson, Sr       17:20.1   
   14  Chase Bartlett, Sr       17:20.6   
   20  Carson Owens, So         17:34.2   
   24  Alex Wilson, Sr          17:42.0   
   26  Caden Mitchell, Sr       17:50.0   
   28  Jacob Martin, Sr         17:56.0   
   32  Hudson Frank, Jr         18:04.6   
Total Time = 1:27:46.9     Total Places = 97 
 
5. Ames 
   10  Nicholas Grandgenett, Sr 17:16.1   
   12  Benett Ryken, Sr         17:18.1   
   16  Akol Atack, Sr           17:24.9   
   34  Charlie Bennett, Fr      18:21.9   
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   35  Jonathon Williams, So    18:24.1   
   36  Kon Dut, Jr              18:24.9   
Total Time = 1:28:45.1     Total Places = 107 
 
6. Mason City 
   30  Breyden Christensen, Jr  18:01.9   
   38  Trevor Torkelson, Sr     18:31.4   
   40  Ra'shaun Wynter, Fr      18:49.4   
   41  Lane Kruger, Jr          18:51.7   
   42  Thomas Rolon, Sr         18:56.1   
   43  Sawyer Berg, Sr          19:05.8   
   46  Kevin Carney, So         19:34.1   
Total Time = 1:33:10.5     Total Places = 191 
 
7. Ottumwa 
   19  asa canny, Jr            17:32.8   
   37  max thomason, Sr         18:31.4   
   44  jacob mellin, So         19:14.8   
   45  mason young, Jr          19:32.2   
   47  anthony reyman, Jr       19:35.1   
   48  gatlin meninga, Sr       19:56.4   
   50  alex leon, Sr            20:40.8   
Total Time = 1:34:26.3     Total Places = 192 
 
8. Fort Dodge 
   39  Ryan Madden, So          18:39.9   
   49  Michael Wagner, Fr       20:06.0   
   51  Nathan Rethwisch, Sr     21:03.8   
   52  Jaren Christy, Jr        21:04.4   
   53  Carter Anderson, Fr      21:51.6   
   54  Jason Hobmeier, Sr       22:31.3   
   55  Zeke Pineda, Fr          23:00.1   
Total Time = 1:42:45.7     Total Places = 244 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Will Ryan, Jr            16:37.0    Dowling Catholic      
    2     2  Derek Webster, Sr        16:42.0    Norwalk               
    3     3  Anthony Moran, Sr        16:44.1    Urbandale             
    4     4  Cade Muller, Sr          16:45.0    Dowling Catholic      
    5     5  Nolan Kyhl, Sr           16:46.4    Dowling Catholic      
    6     6  Tyler Schweizer, Jr      16:54.3    Dowling Catholic      
    7     7  Donovan Card, So         16:57.6    Norwalk               
    8     8  Andrew Robey, Jr         17:05.5    Dowling Catholic      
    9     9  Ethan Smith, So          17:10.4    Urbandale             
   10    10  Nicholas Grandgenett, Sr 17:16.1    Ames                  
   11    11  Cole Leggett, Jr         17:17.5    Urbandale             
   12    12  Benett Ryken, Sr         17:18.1    Ames                  
   13    13  Eric Patterson, Sr       17:20.1    Southeast Polk        
   14    14  Chase Bartlett, Sr       17:20.6    Southeast Polk        
   15    15  Jack Brown, So           17:22.9    Norwalk              
   16    16  Akol Atack, Sr           17:24.9    Ames                  
   17    17  Matthew Bootman, Fr      17:29.5    Dowling Catholic      
   18    18  Brody Lucas, Jr          17:31.9    Norwalk               
   19    19  asa canny, Jr            17:32.8    Ottumwa               
   20    20  Carson Owens, So         17:34.2    Southeast Polk        
   21    21  Jordan Daniel, Sr        17:35.4    Dowling Catholic      
   22    22  Kyler Peck, Jr           17:37.1    Urbandale             
   23    23  Luke Geyer, Jr           17:40.9    Norwalk               
   24    24  Alex Wilson, Sr          17:42.0    Southeast Polk        
   25    25  Will Chase, So           17:44.2    Norwalk               
   26    26  Caden Mitchell, Sr       17:50.0    Southeast Polk        
   27    27  Patrick Foster, Sr       17:55.3    Norwalk               
   28    28  Jacob Martin, Sr         17:56.0    Southeast Polk        
   29    29  Mason Moran, Fr          17:59.3    Urbandale             
   30    30  Breyden Christensen, Jr  18:01.9    Mason City            
   31    31  Tommy Hensley, Fr        18:04.6    Urbandale             
   32    32  Hudson Frank, Jr         18:04.6    Southeast Polk        
   33    33  Jack Neas, So            18:07.9    Urbandale             
   34    34  Charlie Bennett, Fr      18:21.9    Ames                  
   35    35  Jonathon Williams, So    18:24.1    Ames                  
   36    36  Kon Dut, Jr              18:24.9    Ames                  
   37    37  max thomason, Sr         18:31.4    Ottumwa               
   38    38  Trevor Torkelson, Sr     18:31.4    Mason City            
   39    39  Ryan Madden, So          18:39.9    Fort Dodge            
   40    40  Ra'shaun Wynter, Fr      18:49.4    Mason City            
   41    41  Lane Kruger, Jr          18:51.7    Mason City            
   42    42  Thomas Rolon, Sr         18:56.1    Mason City            
   43    43  Sawyer Berg, Sr          19:05.8    Mason City            
   44    44  jacob mellin, So         19:14.8    Ottumwa               
   45    45  mason young, Jr          19:32.2    Ottumwa               
   46    46  Kevin Carney, So         19:34.1    Mason City            
   47    47  anthony reyman, Jr       19:35.1    Ottumwa               
   48    48  gatlin meninga, Sr       19:56.4    Ottumwa               
   49    49  Michael Wagner, Fr       20:06.0    Fort Dodge            
   50    50  alex leon, Sr            20:40.8    Ottumwa               
   51    51  Nathan Rethwisch, Sr     21:03.8    Fort Dodge            
   52    52  Jaren Christy, Jr        21:04.4    Fort Dodge            
   53    53  Carter Anderson, Fr      21:51.6    Fort Dodge            
   54    54  Jason Hobmeier, Sr       22:31.3    Fort Dodge            
   55    55  Zeke Pineda, Fr          23:00.1    Fort Dodge            
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